
2021-22 ROSTER
NUMERICAL
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Exp.	 Hometown/High School (Previous College)
0	 Flo Thamba	 F	 6-10	 250	 Sr.	 3L	 Kinshasa, Democratic Republic of  Congo/Mountain Mission School
1	 Jeremy Sochan	 F	 6-9	 230	 Fr.	 HS	 Milton Keynes, England/Orange Academy
2	 Kendall Brown	 G/F	 6-8	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Cottage Grove, Minn./Sunrise Christian
3	 Dale Bonner	 G	 6-2	 170	 RJr.#	 TR	 Shaker Heights, Ohio/Shaker Heights HS (Fairmont State)
4	 LJ Cryer	 G	 6-1	 190	 So.	 1L	 Katy, Texas/Morton Ranch HS
5	 Jordan Turner	 G/F	 6-8	 195	 RSo.#	 1L	 Houston, Texas/Sunrise Christian
10	 Adam Flagler	 G	 6-3	 185	 RJr.%	 1L	 Duluth, Ga./Duluth HS (Presbyterian)
11	 James Akinjo	 G	 6-1	 190	 Sr.	 TR	 Oakland, Calif./Salesian HS (Georgetown/Arizona)
13	 Langston Love	 G	 6-5	 210	 Fr.	 HS	 Universal City, Texas/Montverde Academy
14	 Mitchell Paul	 G	 6-0	 175	 Sr.	 HS	 Leawood, Kan./Kansas City Christian
20	 Austin Sacks	 F	 6-7	 200	 So.	 TR	 Encino, Calif./Oakwood HS (Santa Clara)
23	 Jonathan Tchamwa Tchatchoua	 F	 6-8	 250	 RJr.%	 1L	 Douala, Cameroon/NBA Global Academy - Australia (UNLV)
24	 Matthew Mayer	 G/F	 6-9	 225	 Sr.	 3L	 Austin, Texas/Westlake HS
32	 Zach Loveday	 F	 7-0	 240	 So.	 1L	 Gallipolis, Ohio/Huntington Prep

ALPHABETICAL
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Exp.	 Hometown/High School (Previous College)
11	 James Akinjo	 G	 6-1	 190	 Sr.	 TR	 Oakland, Calif./Salesian HS (Georgetown/Arizona)
3	 Dale Bonner	 G	 6-2	 170	 RJr.#	 TR	 Shaker Heights, Ohio/Shaker Heights HS (Fairmont State)
2	 Kendall Brown	 G/F	 6-8	 205	 Fr.	 HS	 Cottage Grove, Minn./Sunrise Christian
4	 LJ Cryer	 G	 6-1	 190	 So.	 1L	 Katy, Texas/Morton Ranch HS
10	 Adam Flagler	 G	 6-3	 185	 RJr.%	 1L	 Duluth, Ga./Duluth HS (Presbyterian)
13	 Langston Love	 G	 6-5	 210	 Fr.	 HS	 Universal City, Texas/Montverde Academy
32	 Zach Loveday	 F	 7-0	 240	 So.	 1L	 Gallipolis, Ohio/Huntington Prep
24	 Matthew Mayer	 G/F	 6-9	 225	 Sr.	 3L	 Austin, Texas/Westlake HS
14	 Mitchell Paul	 G	 6-0	 175	 Sr.	 HS	 Leawood, Kan./Kansas City Christian
20	 Austin Sacks	 F	 6-7	 200	 So.	 TR	 Encino, Calif./Oakwood HS (Santa Clara)
1	 Jeremy Sochan	 F	 6-9	 230	 Fr.	 HS	 Milton Keynes, England/Orange Academy
23	 Jonathan Tchamwa Tchatchoua	 F	 6-8	 250	 RJr.%	 1L	 Douala, Cameroon/NBA Global Academy - Australia (UNLV)
0	 Flo Thamba	 F	 6-10	 250	 Sr.	 3L	 Kinshasa, Democratic Republic of  Congo/Mountain Mission School
5	 Jordan Turner	 G/F	 6-8	 195	 RSo.#	 1L	 Houston, Texas/Sunrise Christian

# - sat out 2018-19 as redshirt          % - sat out 2019-20 season as redshirt          ^ - sat out 2020-21 as redshirt

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Scott Drew (Butler, 1993), 19th season at Baylor (20th season as Division I head coach)
Associate Head Coach: Jerome Tang (Charter Oak State, 2007), 19th season at Baylor
Assistant Coach: Alvin Brooks III (Idaho State, 2002), 6th season at Baylor
Assistant Coach: John Jakus (Trinity International, 1999), 5th season at Baylor
Special Assistant & Director of  Player Development: Jared Nuness (Valparaiso, 2001), 12th season at Baylor
Special Assistant to the Head Coach: Bill Peterson (Eckerd, 1979), 5th season at Baylor
Director of  Basketball Operations: Aditya Malhotra (Baylor, 2006), 9th season at Baylor
Director of  Video Operations: Ty Beard (Baylor, 2009), 5th season at Baylor
Director of  Recruiting Operations: Jason Smith (Baylor, 2011), 1st season at Baylor

PRONUNCIATIONS
James AKINJO	 uh-KIN-jo
John JAKUS	 JAYK-us
KIJANA Love	 ki-jah-na
Matthew MAYER	 MYE-er
Jeremy SOCHAN	 SO-han
Jonathan TCHAMWA TCHATCHOUA	 CHAM-wuh CHA-chew-wuh
Flo THAMBA	 THOM-buh


